······································	<u> </u>
Form PTO-1594 5 2 10 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	4 <u>5139</u> v v
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Norsk Hydro ASA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
0240 Oslo	Name: BASF Aktiengesellschaft
Norway	Internal Address: Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38
Individual(s)	SKERANGKER 67056 Ludwigshafen
General Partnership Limited Partnership	GERMANY
Corporation-State	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Other German corporation	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🥌 Yes 🐼 No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State German
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Cther	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖫 No
Execution Date: Oct. 21, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖟 Yes 🥻 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
)	2,560,779
Additional number(s) a	ttached 🖫 Yes 🔼 No
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	A STATE OF THE STA
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason D. Voight	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason D. Voight	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason D. Voight Internal Address: KEIL & WEINKAUF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason D. Voight Internal Address: KEIL & WEINKAUF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jason D. Voight Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason D. Voight Internal Address: KEIL & WEINKAUF Street Address: XKOXK CONNECTICUT AVE.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jason D. Voight Internal Address:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jason D. Voight Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jason_D. Voight Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR: Norsk Hydro ASA

0240 Oslo Norway

Nationality: Norwegian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: BASF Aktiengesellschaft

Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38

67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Nationality: German

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in the following trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the identified application for registration thereof:

<u>FORMI</u>; Trademark Registration No. <u>2.560.779</u> Mark

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said registrations and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding relates thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said registrations and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands:

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

Arne Alnæs	orsk Hydro ASA 	
Head of Trademark Dep	ot.	
21 October 2003	-	
		Norsk Hydro ASA Arne Alnæs Head of Trademark Dept. 21 October 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0198